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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 
OF OREGON 

 
UW 198 

 
In the Matter of ) 
                                                                        ) 
 ) AMENDED STAFF PROPOSAL  
ROATS WATER SYSTEM, INC., ) FOR PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 
 )  
 ) 
Request for a General Rate Revision. ) 
 ) 
 

 Staff has conferred with Roats Water System, Inc. (the Company) to develop the below 

schedule for the Company’s 2024 Request for a General Rate Revision, docketed as UW 198. 

  
Event Current Date 

Public Comment Hearing  Tuesday, February 20, 2024 
Encouraged deadline for petitions to intervene Tuesday, February 29, 2024 
Settlement Conference Thursday, April 11, 2024 
Staff/Intervenor Opening Testimony Wednesday, May 22, 2024 
Company Reply Testimony Wednesday, June 12, 2024 
Staff/Intervenor Rebuttal and Cross-Answering 
Testimony 

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 

Company Surrebuttal Testimony Wednesday, July 17, 2024 
Cross Examination Statements and Exhibits Wednesday, July 24, 2024 
Evidentiary Hearing Wednesday, August 7, 2024 
Simultaneous Opening Briefs Wednesday, August 21, 2024 
Simultaneous Reply Briefs Wednesday, September 11, 2024 
Target Date for Commission Decision Thursday, October 24, 2024 

 
 

DATED this 1st day of February 2024. 

      Respectfully submitted, 

      ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
      Attorney General 
 
      /s/ Marli Klass 
             
      Marli Klass, OSB No. 223244 
      Assistant Attorney General 

       Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility  
Commission of Oregon 


